# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/25/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDXLINK CORP	01/25/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Particle Drilling Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	5611 Baird Ct
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10897196

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)221-2141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-221-1185

Email: jeffrey.whittle@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle

711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66015.105012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey S. Whittle

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page1.tif source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page2.tif source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page3.tif

REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0701

PATENT 500531235

source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page4.tif source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page5.tif source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page6.tif source=assignmedxlinkcorptopdti#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0702

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MEDXLINK CORP	Name: Particle Drilling Technologies, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5611 Baird Ct	
Execution Date(s) 01/25/2005	A second	
☐ Assignment ✓ Merger	City: Houston	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Francisco	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:77041	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/897,196  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jeffrey S. Whittle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300	Enclosed	
0100071001000.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip:77002	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2347	
Phone Number:713-221-1185	Expiration Date 11/2010	
	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 713-221-2141	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: jeffrey.whittle@bgllp.com		
9. Signature: /Jeffrey S. Whittle/	5/5/2005	
Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover 7	
Jeffrey S. Whittle Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofetate.blz

FILED # <u>C1515</u>3-02

JAN 2 5 2005

IN THE OFFICE OF

DEAN HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 92A) (excluding 92A.200(4b)) SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

<ul> <li>Name and jurisdiction of organization of than four marging entities, check box required information for each addition</li> </ul>	
PARTICLE DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES,	NC,
Name of merging entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	Lecture 1 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity  Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	The second secon
MEDXLINK CORP.	
Name of surviving entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See strached fee schedule.

Nevada Secretary of State AM Merger (NOT) Revised on 10/04/03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0704



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Careon Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 69701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form,

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Neyada (	if a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.1 90):
	Attn:
	c/o:
	The state of the s
3) (Choose c	ne)
	undersigned deciares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent y (NRS 92A,200).
	undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domest y (NRS 92A.180)
6) Numare:	
	pproval (NRS 92A.200)/aptions a. b. or c must be used, as applicable, for each estity)
•	pproval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) more than four merging entities, check box and stach an 8 1/2" × 11" blank she
there are	pproval (NRS 92A.200)(options a, b, or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity) more than four merging entities, check box and stach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):
there are containle	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):
there are containle	more than four merging entities, check box and stach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she
there are containle (a) Owner:	more than four merging entities, check box and stach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containle (a) Owner:	more than four merging entities, check box and stach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containle (a) Owner's Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containle (a) Owner's Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containts (a) Owner's Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containts (a) Owner's Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containle (a) Owner's Name Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containle (a) Owner's Name Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable
there are containts (a) Owner's Name Name Name	more than four merging entities, check box and strach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank she g the required information for each additional entity):  approval was not required from  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable  of merging entity, if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule,

Novatia Secretary of State AM Morgas 2003 Royaca an. 1872 403

REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0705



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 884 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 3

Important., Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

NO.ZZY P.II

PARTICI	E DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Name of	merging entity, if applicable	
Name of	merging entity, if applicable	
Name of	merging entity, if applicable	
Name of	merging entity, if applicable	And the second s
and, or,		

\* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a mergar must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Novada Scorcelly of State AM Morgan 2003 Roused on 10/2/03

PATENT REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0706



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

	11
Name of merging entity, if applicable	and an including the second se
Name of merging entity, If applicable	
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
and, or,	
The state of the s	NI THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Neveda Secretory of State AM Merger 2003 Revised on: 10/24/02



J 711. CO. 2000

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4289 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretaryofstate.blz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form,

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The na	me of the Surviving Corporation shall be Particle Drilling Technologies, Inc.
6) Locati	on of Plan of Merger (check a or b):
or.	(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;
X	(b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the surviving corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).
7) Effectiv	ve date (optional)":

\* Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

\*\* A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. See attached fee schedule.

Novedo Secrolary of State AM Margor 2001 Revised on 19/24/03

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0708



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Cerson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Neveda 89701–4299 (776) 514 5762 Website: secretaryofatata.biz

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A200)
Page 6

Important. Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS YOK OFFICE USE SHLY

(if there are more than four	ragers; A trustee of each Hevada bu merging entities, check boxan ad information for each additional er	d attach an 5 %" x 1 1 " blan
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Cate
AMINISTE C	7 044 (1	
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
PARTICLE DRILLING TECH	inologies, inc.	
leann gil myettifig antity	<i>W</i>	1-19-0
4 Chu Barto	Tressurer	1-19-0.
COMPANY	Title	Date
MEDXLINK CORP.		
Name of supylving entity	1/	
al Kham Book	Senior Vice President	and CFO 1-19-0
Signature	Title	Date

"The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate less. See stacked les schedule.

Hand Community of Chair Add Maryle (1970) Replication: 1966/02

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020901 FRAME: 0709

**RECORDED: 05/05/2008**